
Role Email

Sandra Sodini
FVG Region

Genaral Directorate

Unit International relations and European programming

MEMBER sandra.sodini@regione.fvg.it 

Wania Moschetta
FVG Region

Directorate of Finance
MEMBER wania.moschetta@regione.fvg.it

Sara Tesi (deputy)
FVG Region

Genaral Directorate

Unit International relations and European programming

DEPUTY sara.tesi@regione.fvg.it

Anna Flavia Zuccon

Veneto Region 

Directorate Joint Programming Department

European Territorial Cooperation and Macro Strategies Unit

Regione Veneto 

Direzione Programmazione unitaria 

Unità Organizzativa Cooperazione territoriale e macrostrategie europee

MEMBER flavia.zuccon@regione.veneto.it 

Fabiola Facci

Veneto Region 

Directorate Joint Programming Department

European Territorial Cooperation and Macro Strategies Unit

Regione Veneto 

Direzione Programmazione unitaria 

Unità Organizzativa Cooperazione territoriale e macrostrategie europee

MEMBER fabiola.facci@regione.veneto.it

Ivana Sacco

Presidency of the Council of Ministers

Department for cohesion policy

Presidenza del Consiglio dei Ministri

Dipartimento per le Politiche di Coesione

MEMBER

HEAD OF DELEGATION

i.sacco@palazzochigi.it

Massimo Giulimondi

Presidency of the Council of Ministers

Department for cohesion policy

Presidenza del Consiglio dei Ministri

Dipartimento per le Politiche di Coesione

DEPUTY

DEPUTY HEAD OF 

DELEGATION

m.giulimondi@governo.it
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Filippo La Vecchia
Agency for territorial cohesion 

Agenzia per la Coesione Territoriale 
MEMBER filippo.lavecchia@agenziacoesione.gov.it

Armando Taglialatela (deputy)

Presidency of the Council of Ministers

Department for cohesion policy

Presidenza del Consiglio dei Ministri

Dipartimento per le Politiche di Coesione

DEPUTY a.taglialatela@governo.it

Battistina Cugusi (deputy) 

Presidency of the Council of Ministers

Department for cohesion policy

Presidenza del Consiglio dei Ministri

Dipartimento per le Politiche di Coesione

DEPUTY b.cugusi@governo.it

Milena Rosa (deputy)
Agency for territorial cohesion 

Agenzia per la Coesione Territoriale 
DEPUTY milena.rosa.esp@agenziacoesione.gov.it

Mojca Krisch (member)
Government Office for Development and European Cohesion Policy

Služba Vlade RS za razvoj in evropsko kohezijsko politiko

MEMBER

HEAD OF DELEGATION
mojca.krisch@gov.si

Tatjana Rener (member)
Government Office for Development and European Cohesion Policy

Služba Vlade RS za razvoj in evropsko kohezijsko politiko
MEMBER tatjana.rener@gov.si

Zoran Grubišic (member) MGRT - Kohezijska regija Zahodna Slovenija MEMBER zoran.grubisic2@gov.si

Mateja Zalar (member) MGRT - Kohezijska regija Zahodna Slovenija MEMBER mateja.zalar@gov.si

Vesna Silič (meber?)
Government Office for Development and European Cohesion Policy

Služba Vlade RS za razvoj in evropsko kohezijsko politiko
MEMBER vesna.silic@gov.si
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Anton Harej (member) SVRK - Kabinet ministra MEMBER anton.harej@gov.si

Martin Štiglic (deputy) MGRT - Kohezijska regija Zahodna Slovenija DEPUTY martin.stiglic@gov.si

Peter Medved (deputy) MGRT - Kohezijska regija Zahodna Slovenija DEPUTY peter.medved@gov.si
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